
No. Heading Subheading HS Code

(HS 2017)

Description Base

Rate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 AHKFTA

Category
06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes, 

dormant, in growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots 
other than roots of heading 12.12.

590 0601.10.00.00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes,

dormant

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

0601.20 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes, in

growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots :
591 0601.20.10.00 - - Chicory plants 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

592 0601.20.20.00 - - Chicory roots 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

593 0601.20.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

06.02 Other live plants (including their roots), cuttings and slips;

mushroom spawn.

0602.10 - Unrooted cuttings and slips :

594 0602.10.10.00 - - Of orchids 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

595 0602.10.20.00 - - Of rubber trees 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

596 0602.10.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

597 0602.20.00.00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds which bear

edible fruit or nuts

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

598 0602.30.00.00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

599 0602.40.00.00 - Roses, grafted or not 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

0602.90 - Other :

600 0602.90.10.00 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

601 0602.90.20.00 - - Orchid seedlings 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

602 0602.90.40.00 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

603 0602.90.50.00 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

604 0602.90.60.00 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

605 0602.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable for bouquets 
or for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached, 
impregnated or otherwise prepared.

- Fresh :

606 0603.11.00.00 - - Roses 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

607 0603.12.00.00 - - Carnations 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

608 0603.13.00.00 - - Orchids 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

609 0603.14.00.00 - - Chrysanthemums 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

610 0603.15.00.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

611 0603.19.00.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

612 0603.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants, without flowers 
or flower buds, and grasses, mosses and lichens, being goods 
of a kind suitable for bouquets or for ornamental purposes, 
fresh, dried, dyed, bleached, impregnated or otherwise 
prepared.

0604.20 - Fresh :

613 0604.20.10.00 - - Mosses and lichens 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

614 0604.20.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

0604.90 - Other :

615 0604.90.10.00 - - Mosses and lichens 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

616 0604.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 2:

Schedule of Brunei Darussalam

1



Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, dormant, in

growth or in flower; chicory plants and

roots other than roots of heading

12.12.

0601.10.00 -  Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, dormant

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0601.20 -  Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, in growth or in

flower; chicory plants and roots:

0601.20.10 - - Chicory plants 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0601.20.20 - - Chicory roots 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0601.20.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06.02 Other live plants (including their

roots), cuttings and slips; mushroom

spawn.

0602.10 -  Unrooted cuttings and slips:

0602.10.10 - - Of orchids 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.10.20 - - Of rubber trees 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.20.00 -  Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or

not, of kinds which bear edible fruit or

nuts

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.30.00 -  Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or

not

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.40.00 -  Roses, grafted or not 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90 -  Other:

0602.90.10 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.20 - - Orchid seedlings 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.40 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.50 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.60 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.90 - - Other 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind

suitable for bouquets or for

ornamental purposes, fresh, dried,

dyed, bleached, impregnated or

otherwise prepared.

-  Fresh:

0603.11.00 - - Roses 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0603.12.00 - - Carnations 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0603.13.00 - - Orchids 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0603.14.00 - - Chrysanthemums 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0603.15.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 3:

Schedule of Cambodia
AHTN 2017 Base Rate

(%)

(MFN 2014)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

0603.19.00 - - Other 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0603.90.00 -  Other 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of

plants, without flowers or flower buds,

and grasses, mosses and lichens,

being goods of a kind suitable for

bouquets or for ornamental purposes,

fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

0604.20 - Fresh:

0604.20.10 - - Mosses and lichens 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0604.20.90 - - Other 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0604.90 - Other:

0604.90.10 - - Mosses and lichens 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0604.90.90 - - Other 15 HSL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, dormant, in growth or in flower; chicory

plants and roots other than roots of heading 12.12.

590 0601.10.00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, dormant
10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

0601.20 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, in growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots :

591 0601.20.10 - - Chicory plants 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

592 0601.20.20 - - Chicory roots 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

593 0601.20.90 - - Other 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

06.02 Other live plants (including their roots), cuttings and

slips; mushroom spawn.
0602.10 - Unrooted cuttings and slips :

594 0602.10.10 - - Of orchids 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

595 0602.10.20 - - Of rubber trees 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

596 0602.10.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

597 0602.20.00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds which

bear edible fruit or nuts
5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

598 0602.30.00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

599 0602.40.00 - Roses, grafted or not 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

0602.90 - Other :

600 0602.90.10 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

601 0602.90.20 - - Orchid seedlings 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

602 0602.90.40 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

603 0602.90.50 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

604 0602.90.60 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

605 0602.90.90 - - Other 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable for

bouquets or for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried,

dyed, bleached, impregnated or otherwise prepared.

- Fresh :

606 0603.11.00 - - Roses 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

607 0603.12.00 - - Carnations 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

608 0603.13.00 - - Orchids 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

609 0603.14.00 - - Chrysanthemums 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

610 0603.15.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

611 0603.19.00 - - Other 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

612 0603.90.00 - Other 20.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants, without

flowers or flower buds, and grasses, mosses and

lichens, being goods of a kind suitable for bouquets or

for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

0604.20 - Fresh :

613 0604.20.10 - - Mosses and lichens 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

614 0604.20.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

0604.90 - Other :

615 0604.90.10 - - Mosses and lichens 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

616 0604.90.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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No HS/AHTN

2017

Code

Description

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, dormant, in growth or in flower; chicory plants

and roots other than roots of heading 12.12.

590 0601.10.00 -  Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes,

dormant
5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0601.20 -  Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes, in

growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots:

591 0601.20.10 - - Chicory plants 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

592 0601.20.20 - - Chicory roots 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

593 0601.20.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06.02 Other live plants (including their roots), cuttings and slips;

mushroom spawn.

0602.10 -  Unrooted cuttings and slips:

594 0602.10.10 - - Of orchids 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

595 0602.10.20 - - Of rubber trees 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

596 0602.10.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

597 0602.20.00 -  Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds which bear

edible fruit or nuts
5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

598 0602.30.00 -  Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

599 0602.40.00 -  Roses, grafted or not 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90 -  Other:

600 0602.90.10 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

601 0602.90.20 - - Orchid seedlings 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

602 0602.90.40 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

603 0602.90.50 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

604 0602.90.60 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

605 0602.90.90 - - Other 10 NT2 9 9 8 8 6 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable for bouquets

or for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.
-  Fresh:

606 0603.11.00 - - Roses 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

607 0603.12.00 - - Carnations 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

608 0603.13.00 - - Orchids 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

609 0603.14.00 - - Chrysanthemums 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

610 0603.15.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

611 0603.19.00 - - Other 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

612 0603.90.00 -  Other 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants, without flowers

or flower buds, and grasses, mosses and lichens, being

goods of a kind suitable for bouquets or for ornamental

purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached, impregnated or

otherwise prepared.

ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 5:

Schedule of Lao PDR

AHTN 2017

Base

Rate (%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)



No HS/AHTN

2017

Code

Description

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 5:

Schedule of Lao PDR

AHTN 2017

Base

Rate (%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

0604.20 - Fresh:

613 0604.20.10 - - Mosses and lichens 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

614 0604.20.90 - - Other 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

0604.90 - Other:

615 0604.90.10 - - Mosses and lichens 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

616 0604.90.90 - - Other 30 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

Note: "U" (Unbound) means that there are no tariff commitments under AHKFTA for this particular tariff line.
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

06.01

0601.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0601.20 -

0601.20.10 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0601.20.20 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0601.20.90 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

06.02

0602.10 -
0602.10.10 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.10.20 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.10.90 00 - - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0602.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0602.40.00 00 - Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.90 -
0602.90.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.90.20 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.90.40 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0602.90.50 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.90.60 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0602.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

06.03

-
0603.11.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.12.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.13.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.14.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.15.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.19.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0603.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

06.04

0604.20 -
0604.20.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, dormant, in

growth or in flower; chicory plants and

roots other than roots of heading 12.12.

Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, dormant

Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, in growth or in

flower; chicory plants and roots:

Chicory plants

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

Chicory roots
Other

Other live plants (including their roots),

cuttings and slips; mushroom spawn.

Unrooted cuttings and slips:
Of orchids
Of rubber trees
Other

Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not,

of kinds which bear  edible fruit or nuts

Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or

not
Roses, grafted or not
Other:

Rooted orchid cuttings and slips
Orchid seedlings
Budded stumps of the genus Hevea

Seedlings of the genus Hevea
Budwood of the genus Hevea
Other

Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind

suitable for bouquets or for ornamental

purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

Fresh:
Roses
Carnations
Orchids
Chrysanthemums
Lilies (Lilium spp. )
Other

Other

Foliage, branches and other parts of

plants, without flowers or flower buds,

and grasses, mosses and lichens, being

goods of a kind suitable for bouquets or

for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried,

dyed, bleached, impregnated or

otherwise prepared.

Fresh:
Mosses and lichens



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

0604.20.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0604.90 -
0604.90.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0604.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Mosses and lichens
Other

Other
Other:

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms,

crowns and rhizomes, dormant, in growth

or in flower; chicory plants and roots

other than roots of heading 12.12.

0601.10.00 00 0601.10.00.00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns

and rhizomes, dormant

u 15 EL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

- Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns

and rhizomes, in growth or in flower; chicory

plants and roots:

0601.20.10 00 0601.20.10.00 - - Chicory plants u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0601.20.20 00 0601.20.20.00 - - Chicory roots u 15 EL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

0601.20.90 00 0601.20.90.00 - - Other u 15 EL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Other live plants (including their roots),

cuttings and slips; mushroom spawn.

- Unrooted cuttings and slips:

0602.10.10 00 0602.10.10.00 - - Of orchids u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.10.20 00 0602.10.20.00 - - Of rubber trees u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.10.90 00 0602.10.90.00 - - Other u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.20.00 00 0602.20.00.00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of

kinds which bear edible fruit or nuts

u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.30.00 00 0602.30.00.00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.40.00 00 0602.40.00.00 - Roses, grafted or not u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

0602.90.10 00 0602.90.10.00 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.20 00 0602.90.20.00 - - Orchid seedlings u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.40 00 0602.90.40.00 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.50 00 0602.90.50.00 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.60 00 0602.90.60.00 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0602.90.90 00 0602.90.90.00 - - Other u 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind

suitable for bouquets or for ornamental

purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

- Fresh:

0603.11.00 00 0603.11.00.00 - - Roses kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.12.00 00 0603.12.00.00 - - Carnations kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.13.00 00 0603.13.00.00 - - Orchids kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.14.00 00 0603.14.00.00 - - Chrysanthemums kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.15.00 00 0603.15.00.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.19.00 00 0603.19.00.00 - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0603.90.00 00 0603.90.00.00 - Other kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Foliage, branches and other parts of

plants, without flowers or flower buds, and

grasses, mosses and lichens, being

goods of a kind suitable for bouquets or

for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried,

dyed, bleached, impregnated or otherwise

prepared.

- Fresh:

0604.20.10 00 0604.20.10.00 - - Mosses and lichens kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0604.20.90 00 0604.20.90.00 - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

- Other:

0604.90.10 00 0604.90.10.00 - - Mosses and lichens kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

0604.90.90 00 0604.90.90.00 - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 7:

Schedule of Myanmar

AHTN

Code

Stat.

Code

Description Unit of

Quantity

Base Rate

(%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
2032 and

subsequent years

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

1005

06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns

and rhizomes, dormant, in growth or in flower;

chicory plants and roots other than roots of

heading 12.12.

1006
0601.10.00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns

and rhizomes, dormant

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1007
0601.20 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns

and rhizomes, in growth or in flower; chicory

plants and roots:
1008 0601.20.10 - - Chicory plants 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1009 0601.20.20 - - Chicory roots 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1010 0601.20.90 - - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1011

1012
06.02 Other live plants (including their roots),

cuttings and slips; mushroom spawn.
1013 0602.10 - Unrooted cuttings and slips:

1014 0602.10.10 - - Of orchids 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1015 0602.10.20 - - Of rubber trees 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1016 0602.10.90 - - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1017
0602.20.00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of

kinds which bear edible fruit or nuts

1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1018 0602.30.00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1019 0602.40.00 - Roses, grafted or not 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1020 0602.90 - Other:

1021 0602.90.10 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1022 0602.90.20 - - Orchid seedlings 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1023 0602.90.40 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1024 0602.90.50 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1025 0602.90.60 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1026 0602.90.90 - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1027

1028

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable

for bouquets or for ornamental purposes,

fresh, dried, dyed, bleached, impregnated or

otherwise prepared.
1029 - Fresh:

1030 0603.11.00 - - Roses 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1031 0603.12.00 - - Carnations 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1032 0603.13.00 - - Orchids 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 8:

Schedule of the Philippines

Count AHTN 2017 Code DESCRIPTION

Base Rate

(%)

(MFN 2014)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
2032 and

subsequent years

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 8:

Schedule of the Philippines

Count AHTN 2017 Code DESCRIPTION

Base Rate

(%)

(MFN 2014)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1033 0603.14.00 - - Chrysanthemums 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1034 0603.15.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1035 0603.19.00 - - Other 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1036 0603.90.00 - Other 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1037

1038

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants,

without flowers or flower buds, and grasses,

mosses and lichens, being goods of a kind

suitable for bouquets or for ornamental

purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

1039 0604.20 - Fresh:

1040 0604.20.10 - - Mosses and lichens 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1041 0604.20.90 - - Other 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1042 0604.90 - Other:

1043 0604.90.10 - - Mosses and lichens 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1044 0604.90.90 - - Other 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1045

2
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Schedule of Singapore 
 

Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the 
other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which 
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore. 
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(%)

Specific 

Baht/ 

Unit
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Unit
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Ad 
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(%)
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Unit

Ad 
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Baht/ 

Unit

Ad 

valorem 

(%)

Specific 

Baht/ 

Unit

06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes, 

dormant, in growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots other 

than roots of heading 12.12.
0601.10.00 00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes,

dormant

30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0601.20 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and rhizomes, in 

growth or in flower; chicory plants and roots :

0601.20.10 00 - - Chicory plants 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0601.20.20 00 - - Chicory roots 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0601.20.90 00 - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

06.02 Other live plants (including their roots), cuttings and slips; 

mushroom spawn.
0602.10 - Unrooted cuttings and slips :

0602.10.10 00 - - Of orchids 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.10.20 00 - - Of rubber trees 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.10.90 00 - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.20.00 00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds which bear edible 

fruit or nuts

30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.30.00 00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.40.00 00 - Roses, grafted or not 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90 - Other :

0602.90.10 00 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90.20 00 - - Orchid seedlings 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90.40 00 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90.50 00 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90.60 00 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

0602.90.90 00 - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable for bouquets or 

for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached, 

impregnated or otherwise prepared.
- Fresh :

0603.11.00 00 - - Roses 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

0603.12.00 00 - - Carnations 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

0603.13.00 00 - - Orchids 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

0603.14.00 00 - - Chrysanthemums 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

0603.15.00 00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

0603.19.00 00 - - Other 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

0603.90.00 00 - Other 54 NT2 - 45 - 45 - 36 - 36 - 27 - 27 - 18 - 18 - 9 -

06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants, without flowers or 

flower buds, and grasses, mosses and lichens, being goods of 

a kind suitable for bouquets or for ornamental purposes, fresh, 

dried, dyed, bleached, impregnated or otherwise prepared.
0604.20 - Fresh :

0604.20.10 00 - - Mosses and lichens 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

0604.20.90 00 - - Other 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

0604.90 - Other :

0604.90.10 00 - - Mosses and lichens 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

0604.90.90 00 - - Other 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 10:

Schedule of Thailand

AHTN 2017 Code Description of goods
Base 

Rate (%)

AHKFTA 

Category
Unit

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

Imported until

31 December 

2019

 2020  2021  2022  2023 2024  2025  2026  2027  2028  2029  2030  2031 Since 1 January 

2032

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

901 Chapter 6

902 Live trees and other plants; bulbs, roots and the like;

cut flowers and ornamental foliage

903

904 06.01 Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, dormant, in growth or in flower; chicory

plants and roots other than roots of heading 12.12.

905 0601.10.00 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, dormant

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

906 0601.20 - Bulbs, tubers, tuberous roots, corms, crowns and

rhizomes, in growth or in flower; chicory plants and

roots:

907 0601.20.10 - - Chicory plants 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

908 0601.20.20 - - Chicory roots 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

909 0601.20.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

910

911 06.02 Other live plants (including their roots), cuttings and

slips; mushroom spawn.

912 0602.10 - Unrooted cuttings and slips:

913 0602.10.10 - - Of orchids 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

914 0602.10.20 - - Of rubber trees 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

915 0602.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

916 0602.20.00 - Trees, shrubs and bushes, grafted or not, of kinds

which bear edible fruit or nuts

0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

917 0602.30.00 - Rhododendrons and azaleas, grafted or not 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

918 0602.40.00 - Roses, grafted or not 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

919 0602.90 - Other:

920 0602.90.10 - - Rooted orchid cuttings and slips 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

921 0602.90.20 - - Orchid seedlings 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

922 0602.90.40 - - Budded stumps of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

923 0602.90.50 - - Seedlings of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

924 0602.90.60 - - Budwood of the genus Hevea 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

925 0602.90.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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926

927 06.03 Cut flowers and flower buds of a kind suitable for

bouquets or for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried,

dyed, bleached, impregnated or otherwise prepared.

928 - Fresh:

929 0603.11.00 - - Roses 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

930 0603.12.00 - - Carnations 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

931 0603.13.00 - - Orchids 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

932 0603.14.00 - - Chrysanthemums 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

933 0603.15.00 - - Lilies (Lilium spp. ) 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

934 0603.19.00 - - Other 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

935 0603.90.00 - Other 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

936

937 06.04 Foliage, branches and other parts of plants, without

flowers or flower buds, and grasses, mosses and

lichens, being goods of a kind suitable for bouquets or

for ornamental purposes, fresh, dried, dyed, bleached,

impregnated or otherwise prepared.

938 0604.20 - Fresh:

939 0604.20.10 - - Mosses and lichens 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

940 0604.20.90 - - Other 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

941 0604.90 - Other:

942 0604.90.10 - - Mosses and lichens 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

943 0604.90.90 - - Other 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

944
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